504529122 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4575828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jian Li	01/17/2014
Eric Turner	02/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1475 NORTH SCOTTSDALE ROAD
Internal Address:	SKY SONG, SUITE 200
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85257-3538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15692660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 368-2121
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: ANNIE J. KING

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40335-0106004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=40335-0106004_ParentASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=40335-0106004_ParentASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504529122 REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0762

 $source = 40335 - 0106004_Parent ASSIGNMENT\#page 3.t if$

PATENT REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JIAN LI of 4602 East Lavender Lane, Phoenix, Arizona 85044; and ERIC TURNER of 4117 W. North Lane, Phoenix, Arizona 85051; (hereinafter "INVENTORS") have invented new and useful improvements in "SYNTHESIS OF FOUR COORDINATED PALLADIUM COMPLEXES AND THEIR APPLICATIONS IN LIGHT EMITTING DEVICES THEREOF," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on December 31, 2013 and assigned U.S. Application No. 14/145,461; and

WHEREAS, ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY, an Arizona corporation, whose post-office address is 1475
North Scottsdale Road, Sky Song-Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85257-3538, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, INVENTORS, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

1573261

PATENT REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0764

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01231.0055U3 PAGE 2 of 2

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS W. January , 20	HEREOF, I have executed this) 나	s Assignment this 17 day of	
, 1	JIAN LI	<u></u>	(L.S.
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have executed thi	s Assignment this day o	f
, 2)		
	FRICTUR		(L.S

1573261

PATENT REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01231.0055U3 PAGE 2 of 2

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

		F, I have executed this Assignment thi	sday of
:	30	ma da mi	in the control of the
		JÍAN LI	(L.S.
	n de la companya de La companya de la co		and
	N WITNESS WHEREO!	F, I have executed this Assignment thi	s_d day of
	ruacy , 2014.		
4cb			
<u>teb</u>	······································	/	

1573261

02/05/2014 WED 7:54 PM [TX/RX NO 5021] 🛭 0003

PATENT

REEL: 043465 FRAME: 0766